Datasheet
CloudEngine S12700E Series Switches Datasheet 1
CloudEngine S12700E Series Switches
Datasheet
Huawei CloudEngine S12700E series switches are new core switches designed for next-
generation high-quality campus networks. These purpose-built switches help create a campus
network that improves user experiences, reduces operating costs, and delivers unmatched
security and trustworthiness for a fully connected, wireless era.

⚫ MEF 20 UNI Type 2 Implementation Agreement
⚫ MEF 23 Class of Service Phase 1 Implementation Agreement
Ordering Information
S12700E Basic Configuration
LE2BN66ED000 N66E DC assembly cabinet (eight 60A outputs, maximum 2200W, 600 × 600 × 2200 mm)
LE2BN66EA000 N66E AC assembly cabinet (four 16 A outputs, a maximum of 2500W, 600 × 600 × 2200 mm)
ET1BS12704E0 S12700E-4 assembly chassis
ET1BS12708E0 S12700E-8 assembly chassis
ET1BS12712E1 S12700E-12 assembly chassis
FAN-770A-B Fan box (-5degC–55degC, 48V, 400W, 2, indoors, VA)
Main Processing Unit
LST7MPUE0000 S12700E Main Processing Unit E
LST7MPUE0001 S12700E Main Processing Unit E
LST7MPUEC000 S12700E Main Processing Unit EC
Monitoring Unit
EH1D200CMU00 Centralized Monitoring Unit
Switch Fabric Unit
LST7SFUEX100 S12700E Switch Fabric Unit E(X1)
LST7SFUHX100 S12700E Switch Fabric Unit H (X1)
LST7SFUMX100 S12700E Switch Fabric Unit M (X1)
100GE Ethernet optical interface card
LST7C06HX6E0 6-port 100GE QSFP28 interface card (X6E,QSFP28)
LST7C06HX6S0 6-port 100GE QSFP28 interface card (X6S,QSFP28)
LST7C24HX6E0 24-port 100GE QSFP28 interface card (X6E,QSFP28)
CloudEngine S12700E Series Switches Datasheet 27
40GE/100GE Ethernet optical interface card Supported
Version
LST7C02BX6E0 2-port 100GE QSFP28 interface and 4-port 40GE QSFP28  interface card
(X6E,QSFP28)
V200R020C00 and
later versions
25GE optical interface card
LST7Y40SX6H0 40-port 25GE SFP28 interface card (X6H,SFP28)
10GE/1000M Ethernet optical interface card
LST7X24BX6E0 24-port 10GE SFP+ interface and 24-port GE SFP interface card (X6E,SFP+)
LST7X24BX6S0 24-port 10GE SFP+ interface and 24-port GE SFP interface card (X6S,SFP+)
Gigabit Ethernet optical interface card
LST7G48SX6E0 48-port GE SFP interface card (X6E,SFP)
LST7G48SX6S0 48-port GE SFP interface card (X6S,SFP)
Gigabit Ethernet electrical interface card
LST7G48TX5E1 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T interface card (X5E,RJ45)
LST7G48TX5S1 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T Interface Card (X5S, RJ45)
Power supply Supported
Version
W2PSD2200 2200W DC power module
PAC3KS54-CE 3000W AC power module (black) V200R019C00 and